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1 WHEREAS, the Howard County Health Department has submitted a current expense

2 budget for Fiscal Year 2025 to the County Executive; and

3

4 WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended that the budget for the Howard

5 County Health Department be approved.

6

7 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,

8 Maryland this 3<? day of JN\^C{^^_, 2024 that the Fiscal Year 2025 budget of the Howard

9 County Health Department in the amount of $50,893,098 is hereby approved and that

10 appropriations are made for the object classes as attached.



HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 2025

REVENUES

Category

County Grant

County Collections

State Grant

State Collections

Private and other Revenues

Indirect costs from State Grants

Total

Total

13,927,098

1,126,000

30,000,000

1,140,000

3,050,000

1,650,000

$50,893,098

EXPENDITURES

Category

Personnel Costs

Contractual Services

Supplies and Materials

Operating Transfer

Total

Total

24,747,675

18,006,477

5,920,440

2,218,506

$50,893,098


